2009 EXECUTIVE PROGRAM SCHEDULE
(Unconventional Natural Gas Stream)

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Wednesday, May 26" - Delegates Arrive in Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Thursday, May 27" - Welcoming and Opening Remarks
e Global Energy Picture: Supply and Demand
e Energy Economics: Issues and Considerations
e Regulatory Agencies: A Positive Part of the Process

Friday, May 28" - Coal Bed Methane

e Reserves Picture
Reservoir Characteristics
Drilling Technology
Completions and Reservoir Stimulation
Surface Equipment Requirements
Environmental Considerations and Issues
Project Economics

Saturday, May 29™ - Visit to Banff National Park
Sunday, May 30" - Free Day for Delegates

Monday, May 31% - Coal Bed Methane
e Site Visit for Coal Bed Methane Technology

Tuesday, June 1° - Shale Gas

e Reserves Picture
Reservoir Characteristics
Drilling Technology
Completions and Reservoir Stimulation
Surface Equipment Requirements
Environmental Considerations and Issues
Project Economics

Wednesday, June 2" - Shale Gas
e Site Visit for Shale Gas Technology

Thursday June 3" - Tight Reservoirs (Oil & Gas)
e Reserves Picture
e Reservoir Characteristics
e Reservoir Modeling
e Drilling Technology
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Thursday June 3"

Friday, June 4™

Saturday, June 5"

Sunday, June 6™

Monday, June 7™

Tuesday, June 8"

Wednesday, June

- Tight Reservoirs (Oil & Gas) continued
Completions and Reservoir Stimulation
Surface Equipment Requirements
Environmental Considerations and Issues
Project Economics

- Site Visit — Fly to Fort McMurry, Alberta to tour Heavy Oil
Project

- Free Day for Delegates

- Visit to Drumheller, Alberta with tours of the Royal Tyrrell
Museum and the Alberta Badlands

- Gas to Liquids Technology (GTL)
e Existing Technology and its Application
¢ Financial Considerations and Project Economics
e Product Marketing

- Site Visit - “"GLOBAL PETROLEUM SHOW”

ot - Site visit “"GLOBAL PETROLEUM SHOW”
- Program Wrap-Up

Thursday June 10" - Delegates Depart Calgary

Photo of COTD™ drilling rig provided courtesy of Xtreme Coil Drilling Corp.
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